TATA MEMORIAL CENTRE

HRD DEPARTMENT
POST: TRADE HELPER - BBCI, GUWAHATI (06-UR/ 04-OBC/ 01-SC/ 01-ST/ 01-
EWS/ 01-HH/ 01-VH)
ADVT NO: 12/2025
CATEGORY: AUXILIARY
DATE OF WRITTEN EXAMINATION: 29/06/2025
DATE OF SKILL TEST: 20/09/2025
TOTAL NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF NO. OF
CANDIDATES CANDIDATES CANDIDATES CANDIDATES WHO CANDIDATES CANDIDATES
APPLIED FOR CALLED FOR ATTENDED THE PASSED THE CALLED FOR ATTENDED THE
THE POST WRITTEN WRITTEN WRITTEN THE SKILL TEST SKILL TEST
EXAMINATION EXAMINATION. EXAMINATION.
417 268 242 220 39 38
GENERAL MERIT LIST FOR FINAL SELECTION OF CANDIDATES:
SR. | ROLL | MARKS MARK | BELO AGE 06-UR | 04-OBC | 01-SC | 01-ST | 01-EWS | 01 Remarks
NO NO OBTAINE S NGS -
DIN OBTAI TO H
WRITTEN | NEDIN H
EXAMINA | SKILL
TION TEST
1 TB254 96 25 0BC 26 Years 8 OBC -01 Availed age
Months 6 relaxation
Days
2 TB182 96 26 0OBC 25 Years 6 OBC -02 Availed age
Months 18 relaxation
Days
3 TB177 96 25 OPEN | 21Years10 | UR-01
Months 10
Days
4 TB112 94 35 0BC 30 Years 2 OBC - Availed age
Months 26 03 relaxation
Days
5 TB75 94 39 ST 29 Years4 | UR-02
Months 22
Days
6 TB167 94 32 ST 25 Years 8 ST- Availed age
Months 12 01 relaxation
Days
7 TB180 94 25 0OBC 23Years8 | UR-03
Months 21
Days
8 TB46 92 43 0OBC 27 Years9 | UR-04
Months 17
Days
9 TB207 92 41 0BC 27 Years7 | UR-05
Months 13
Days
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SR.

NO

ROLL
NO

MARKS
OBTAINE
DIN
WRITTEN
EXAMINA
TION

MARK

OBTAI
NED IN
SKILL
TEST

BELO
NGS
TO

AGE

06- UR

04- OBC

01-SC

01- ST

01-EWS | 01

-

Remarks

10

TB152

92

31

0OBC

24 Years 8
Months 6
Days

UR - 06

1

TB213

90

47

OPEN

25 Years 4
Months 16
Days

WLUR
-01

12

TB1

90

37

OPEN

24 Years 9
Months 1
Days

WLUR
-02

13

TB138

88

45

OBC

32 Years 7
Months 6
Days

OBC-4

Availed age
relaxation

14

TB240

88

28

OPEN

29 Years 9
Months 1
Days

WLUR
-03

15

TB3

88

46

EWS

26 Years 3
Months 4
Days

WLUR
-04

EWS -
01

16

TB212

88

35

EWS

25 Years 9
Months 7
Days

WLUR
-05

WLEWS
-01

17

TB146

88

26

OBC

25 Years 8
Months 20
Days

WL OBC
-01

Availed age
relaxation

18

TB25

88

40

OPEN

24 Years 6
Months 14
Days

WLUR
-06

19

TB143

88

25

OPEN

24 Years 1
Months 2
Days

WLUR
-07

20

TB264

86

29

SC

31 Years 3
Months 9
Days

SC- 01

Availed age
relaxation

21

TB228

86

27

OBC

24 Years 2
Months 16
Days

WL OBC
-02

22

TB148

86

30

OBC

24 Years 0
Months 20
Days

WL OBC
-03

23

TB87

84

28

ST

32 Years 6
Months 20
Days

WL ST
-01

Availed age
relaxation

2

TB2

80

27

SC

29 Years 8
Months 24
Days

WL SC
-01

Availed age
relaxation

25

TB243

80

30

SC

27 Years 0
Months 16
Days

WL SC
-02

Availed age
relaxation

26

TB22

76

31

ST

25 Years 5
Months 21
Days

WL
ST-02

Availed age
relaxation
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SR. | ROLL | MARKS | MARK | BELO AGE 06-UR | 04-OBC | 01-SC | 01-ST | 01-EWS | 01 | Remarks
NO NO | OBTAINE S NGS -
DIN OBTAI TO H
WRITTEN | NED IN H
EXAMINA | SKILL
TION TEST
27 | TB233 98 15 EWS 22 Years 5 - Not
Months 6 qualified in
Days skill test
28 | TB179 96 20 EWS 21 Years 9 Not
Months 5 qualified in
Days skill test
29 | TB181 96 15 0BC 20 Years 2 Not
Months 11 qualified in
Days skill test
30 | TB232 92 21 0OBC 27 Years 8 Not
Months 8 qualified in
Days skill test
31 | TB178 92 20 OPEN | 23Years5 - Not
Months 27 qualified in
Days skill test
32 | TB234 90 20 OPEN | 24 Years3 Not
Months 27 qualified in
Days skill test
33 | TB108 88 21 OPEN | 28 Years2 - Not
Months 20 qualified in
Days skill test
34 | TB223 88 21 OPEN | 23Years5 - Not
Months 21 Qualified in
Days skill test
35 TB91 86 23 0BC 29 Years 7 Not
Months 13 Qualified in
Days skill test
36 TB88 84 24 EWS 24 Years 8 Not
Months 20 Qualified in
Days skill test
37 TB33 76 20 ST 28 Years 3 Not
Months 26 Qualified in
Days skill test
38 TB90 62 22 OPEN | 34Years0 Not
(HH) Months 22 Qualified in
Days skill test

Note: No candidate under VH qualified for skill test

SELECTION CRITERIA:

1.

NOTE:

THE FINAL MERIT IS BASED ON THE MARKS OBTAINED IN THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION ONLY. THE
SKILLTEST IS OF QUALIFYING NATURE ONLY & QUALIFYING MARKS ARE 50%.

IN CASE OF ATIE IN MARKS OBTAINED IN WRITTEN EXAMINATION, THE CANDIDATES (S) SENIOR IN
AGE WOULD BE RANKED HIGHER

THE FINAL SELECTION OF CANDIDATES WILL BE BASED ON THE VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AS PER

THE NORMS IN THE ADVERTISEMENT
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